
BDR 24-926
AB 245

EXECUTIVE AGENCY

FISCAL NOTE
AGENCY'S ESTIMATES Date Prepared: March 16, 2015
Agency Submitting: Nevada Department of Corrections

Items of Revenue or
Expense, or Both

Fiscal Year
2014-15

Fiscal Year
2015-16

Fiscal Year
2016-17

Effect on Future 
Biennia

Total 0 0 0 0

Explanation (Use Additional Sheets of Attachments, if required)

The Department of Corrections has reviewed BDR # 24-926 which raises the penalty for violation of Sections 1, 4, and 
5 of NRS 293.800. Instead of a category E felony, it will be a category D felony:  a) for a person to provide false 
answers for one self or another person on the voter's registration application; b) for a person to pretend to be an 
eligible elector on or before the next ensuing election; c) for a field registrar or another individual to accept an 
application from a person who knowingly pretends to be an eligible elector or who provides false information. The 
NDOC has not admitted any offenders for violation of NRS 293.800 in the past 33 months; thus, the increase in the 
penalty shouldn’t have an impact on the size of the prison population.

Scott K. SiscoName

Title Deputy Director

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION'S COMMENTS Date Thursday, March 12, 2015

The agency's response appears reasonable.
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